
This report provided free of charge by:
Van Bortel Ford
71 Marsh Rd
East Rochester, NY 14445

585-460-1438

  5X TOP-RATED DEALER

4.8 / 5.0
1,485 Verified Reviews

10,209
Customer Favorites

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/24/24 at
7:34:42 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

12/08/2022
Accident reported: minor damage
It hit a deer Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Display CARFAX in online listings:

Accident reported: minor damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

16  Service history records

2  Previous owners

Types of owners: Personal lease, Personal

162,028  Last reported odometer reading

2015 DODGE DURANGO
SXT
VIN: 1C4RDJAG9FC810599
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
3.6L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker
This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Van Bortel Ford

4.8 / 5.0
1,485 Verified Reviews

10,209 Customer Favorites

-

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/DODG/dm5KjAFPTwUQDAbydz79mQTDMZDdpGekjtFDxRDypKwk1PUGjy_8kQM8Tg6j9pczjnNnMmRSzkRjSZXpRJxRgqOAaCSqazYU3Dv7m2if7DaGZjU7QHdqMhpoFnAqDwGQa4x79kwKfBRLc7NyvUby8up4diNIQ2UiPVV0VhxItlV56xFhsYEohV6Mt3I1mAYxvHXed4EkwMfFT8uVXGbqFb3j0aihwW2YkGRCxKIGclBwb933bdl3IKy5fI01eGwlen7jKCiXi6ZnnXFWJmBMFRPoL_RJFqAqQbVV8qAAKpB9zA4GMU4y1H0h-ta-AA_fRZfoqvSQPGSNs4_22ZRzQwbueNd6SrY7B-wHxD1aQczNwdr9RTkca_2Da0drhuPX0RkKe5y1YvvjML2Pktr8Zz_J.cfx


Event 2

04/13/2023
Accident reported: minor damage with another
motor vehicle Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
Accidents reported: 12/08/2022 and 04/13/2023.

No Issues
Reported Minor Damage

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2015

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Lease
Vehicle

12,471 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

08/26/2015 48 New York
Inspection Station

Dealer had vehicle inspected to
prepare it for sale
Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

08/28/2015 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cleveland, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle
Passed safety inspection

09/09/2015 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fort Worth, TX

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported

04/06/2016 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cleveland, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2015 2018

Type of owner Personal lease Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 9 mo. 5 yrs. 7 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces New York New York

Estimated miles driven per year 12,471/yr 25,989/yr

Last reported odometer reading 35,445 162,028

-
-

-

-

-
-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/DODG/mkWV0F6VXoeiqfslK8O1IYFPi5cyvqAYTRfTw0VBwRgCb73AZGcH7l8TK1pF5tzmW9kgUlFcwr_Yzlw8egj0YkN7xOTcEEFcx6C6Xp-bpjAvh_JBQ-5TG3eC0fI627AarYcwHeRZmC2RCe98ZUH9OigMxqHRn1OZhQQbBH1tBFdLRlHts-lryAGOF7bxToXcGt82tjRvG_2ug8ALwlgv6qIyn8wgKNt3Xl_ZiQXoPK0T_Q5gqBQKg8hajGxfQiYykzzU7aRGdROJuGLPHY4EW33G2sN_Eh31If6xiO_sg_WaqZyu3sF_bJbsT9g1UHKt8uSlSOBLywOizrNQSPqTGUATPplh62EFIDFPXavxZIP-QGtXzxcimHT-BrZLbgY5vjV5mGV4pVcEMsti_fRErF2ZHLV9094.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/DODG/XM2PLCc3Z0MGz11B7xphpptFMAwrsy0BG3fXOuS7m5qnIZwvjlVh57RIPbHtQciB_1dKry0aieGCBYHWjLVzwjAfO1YfvDxz8J0OWpKcWQrMKLDHA_pd16ZeK4VF-_8r2ZRdbNXGXGpdsk2OHZhK97p-4MnwymLSa7u-56g98hWyvjP_Fd4P2kroQ4g-nh_aUB1R2t1aL4UnM2tEoZKbdgq_OJdNCCSawmL7Sqz9RwZlwCvjFH_yYwpYf5ZRoLJxEProsMLY743TSuHK2oq0NwPHiSQ0WpD7ZgRUJ_9WRkbmeohmbf1uyxfJwpEv5YtjuC1ROePnMxAlbxOeHZZ2uyH3BZUuY81t6aAPMuTsN-In619VYwObQs8DLKu7efWDFF7kQsG8mjWLegfGe7lGClWQSbx-Szk.cfx


09/30/2016 14,963 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

11/09/2017 29,791 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

05/24/2018 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cleveland, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection

06/17/2018 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

06/27/2018 35,329 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

07/03/2018 35,359 Peake Chrysler Dodge
Jeep Ram Fiat
Sodus, NY
315-483-6916
peakechryslerdodgejeepr
amfiat.net

4.7 / 5.0
187 Verified Reviews

489 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
PCM reprogrammed

10/15/2018 35,445 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

10/16/2018 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wolcott, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection

Owner 2
Purchased: 2018

Personal Vehicle
25,989 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/05/2018 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wolcott, NY

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

10/03/2019 58,784 Union Street Automotive
Inc.
Newark, NY
315-331-2525

4.9 / 5.0
64 Verified Reviews

19 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

10/30/2019 61,205 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-
-

-
-

-



02/14/2020 68,734 Hometown Auto Services
Lyons, NY
315-946-6060
https://www.facebook.co
m/pages/Hometown-
Auto-
Service/4161955650851
46

4.8 / 5.0
69 Verified Reviews

19 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tires rotated
Oil and filter changed

07/21/2020 78,964 Hometown Auto Services
Lyons, NY
315-946-6060
https://www.facebook.co
m/pages/Hometown-
Auto-
Service/4161955650851
46

4.8 / 5.0
69 Verified Reviews

19 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tires rotated
Oil and filter changed

10/20/2020 85,484 Hometown Auto Services
Lyons, NY
315-946-6060
https://www.facebook.co
m/pages/Hometown-
Auto-
Service/4161955650851
46

4.8 / 5.0
69 Verified Reviews

19 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated
Oil and filter changed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

10/20/2020 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

12/04/2020 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wolcott, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

04/23/2021 98,217 Hometown Auto Services
Lyons, NY
315-946-6060
https://www.facebook.co
m/pages/Hometown-
Auto-
Service/4161955650851
46

4.8 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced
Four tires replaced

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-

-



69 Verified Reviews
19 Customer Favorites

07/01/2021 104,597 Hometown Auto Services
Lyons, NY
315-946-6060
https://www.facebook.co
m/pages/Hometown-
Auto-
Service/4161955650851
46

4.8 / 5.0
69 Verified Reviews

19 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tires rotated
Oil and filter changed

10/06/2021 112,683 Hometown Auto Services
Lyons, NY
315-946-6060
https://www.facebook.co
m/pages/Hometown-
Auto-
Service/4161955650851
46

4.8 / 5.0
69 Verified Reviews

19 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tires rotated
Oil and filter changed

10/06/2021 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

01/26/2022 120,060 Finger Lakes Chrysler
Dodge Jeep
Seneca Falls, NY
800-246-2000
fingerlakeschrysler.com/

4.4 / 5.0
59 Verified Reviews

23 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Transmission serviced
Radio/sound system (re) programmed
Oil and filter changed

03/02/2022 122,803 Hometown Auto Services
Lyons, NY
315-946-6060
https://www.facebook.co
m/pages/Hometown-
Auto-
Service/4161955650851
46

4.8 / 5.0
69 Verified Reviews

19 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tires rotated
Oil and filter changed

-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-



07/03/2022 132,624 Monro Auto Service &
Tire Centers
Norwich, CT
860-886-8266
monro.com

5.0 / 5.0
22 Verified Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Tires rotated
Brakes checked
Battery/charging system checked
Oil and filter changed
Brakes serviced

09/16/2022 138,531 Hometown Auto Services
Lyons, NY
315-946-6060
https://www.facebook.co
m/pages/Hometown-
Auto-
Service/4161955650851
46

4.8 / 5.0
69 Verified Reviews

19 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Four tires replaced
Four tires balanced

10/20/2022 140,996 Hometown Auto Services
Lyons, NY
315-946-6060
https://www.facebook.co
m/pages/Hometown-
Auto-
Service/4161955650851
46

4.8 / 5.0
69 Verified Reviews

19 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

10/20/2022 New York
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

11/09/2022 New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wolcott, NY

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection

11/10/2022 142,469 Hometown Auto Services
Lyons, NY
315-946-6060
https://www.facebook.co
m/pages/Hometown-
Auto-
Service/4161955650851
46

4.8 / 5.0
69 Verified Reviews

19 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tires rotated
Oil and filter changed

-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-

-

-
-

-
-
-



12/08/2022 Damage Report Accident reported: minor damage
It hit a deer

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including
dents or scratches to the vehicle body.

04/13/2023 Damage Report Accident reported: minor damage with
another motor vehicle

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including
dents or scratches to the vehicle body.

04/28/2023 151,658 Garber Randall Chevrolet
Canandaigua, NY
585-394-2360
garberrandallchevrolet.co
m

4.5 / 5.0
119 Verified Reviews

1,591 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Glass checked

05/04/2023 152,062 Hometown Auto Services
Lyons, NY
315-946-6060
https://www.facebook.co
m/pages/Hometown-
Auto-
Service/4161955650851
46

4.8 / 5.0
69 Verified Reviews

19 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tires rotated
Oil and filter changed

09/22/2023 162,028 New York Passed safety inspection

-

-

-
-
-



Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details
are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or
moderate.
This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 6/24/24 at 7:34:42 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test
drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise
the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.
First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about


© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
6/24/24 7:34:42 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2015 DODGE DURANGO
vehicle (VIN: 1C4RDJAG9FC810599), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
6/24/24 at 8:34 AM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date


